FFT-STSS/FFT-STSR

Fire Fighters Telephone, Single Telephone Station

The Single Telephone Station Series features a lockable door and a handset with a push-totalk switch used for communication with the main FFT controller or other remote handsets.

The FFT-STSS and FFT-STSR are handsets that are compatible with the Fire Fighters Telephone communication system. The FFT-STSS and FFT-STSR ship with a backbox, lockable door, handset assembly, and trim ring.

COMPATIBILITY

The FFT-STSS and FFT-STSR are compatible with the SK-FFT Fire Fighters Telephone System.

INSTALLATION

Use either the recessed or surface enclosures with the Emergency Telephone Stations. The following options are available.

- The FFT-STSR is used for recessed mounting applications.
- The FFT-STSR is used for surface mounting applications.



FEATURES AND BENEFITS

- Complies with UL 864 10th and UL 2572 2nd Edition Standards
- Complies with NFPA 72
- Single Telephone Station that comes in a lockable cabinet containing one remote handset for surface or recessed mounting
- Designed with heavy-duty construction
- Doors fit either recessed or surface enclosures
- Built with a red baked-enamel finish
- Includes a handset with a push-to-talk
 switch



FFT-STSS/FFT-STSR TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

PHYSICAL

Flush Mount Dimensions: 9.5" W x 16.25" H x 3.5" D (24.1 W x 41.3 H x 8.9 D cm)

Surface Mount Dimensions:

8.5" W x 15.0" H x 3.5" D (21.6 W x 38.1 H x 8.9 D cm) Color: Red

ORDERING INFORMATION

FFT-STSR: Single Telephone Station, recessed mounting

FFT-STSS: Single Telephone Station, surface mounting

FFT-BGK: Break Glass Kit for FFT-STS

STANDARDS AND CODES

The FFT-STSS/FFT-STSR complies with the following standards and codes.

- UL 864, 10th Edition: Standard for Control Units for Fire Alarm Systems
- UL 2572, 2nd Edition: Standard for Mass Notification Systems
- NFPA72

AGENCY LISTINGS AND APPROVALS

- UL Listed: S3511
- CSFM Approved: 7300-0559:0167

Honeywell[®] and Silent Knight[®] are registered trademarks of Honeywell International, Inc.

This document is not intended to be used for installation purposes. We try to keep our product information up-to-date and accurate. We cannot cover all specific applications or anticipate all requirements. All specifications are subject to change without notice.

Country of origin: U.S.A.

Honeywell Silent Knight

12 Clintonville Road Northford, CT 06472-1610 203.484.7161 www.silentknight.com

350601 | C | 04-22 ©2022 Honeywell International Inc.

